01-30-2001 PHN 17.724 Form PTO 1595 U.S. Dept. of Commerce 101598449 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): LEENDERT VRIENS RUDOLF MARIA JOZEF VONCKEN Name: U.S. Philips Corp. DANIEL DEN ENGELSEN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: _ Yes Х No Nature of conveyance: Street Address 1251 Avenue of the Americas Х Assignment Merger New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Cor TEL Security Agreement ral name(s) & address(es) attached? JAN 16 2001 Yes No Х Other Execution Date: 11/20/2000, 11/27/2000, 11/28/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application; the execution date of the application, is _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) X 09/702,345 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: Involved: 1 Name: U.S. Philips Corp. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...\$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account Х Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u> Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

01/29/2001 AAHMED1 00000380 141270 05702345

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Signature

A:\PHN 17724.DEPOSIT.WX.DOC

Aaron Waxler, Reg. P-48,027 Name of Person Signing

copy is a true copy of the original document.

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign
to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,
whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns,
the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"CRT with improved slotted mask" invented by us, which application:

(sign name here)

(print name here)

(sign name here)

(print name here)

PATENT REEL: 011458 FRAME: 0312

Daan den Engelsen

, Assignor

November 27, 2000

November 28, 2000

Date

Date